Le Baron Prospecting
Port Renfrew, BC
Prospecting, Technical and Geochemical Assessment Report
Le Baron Prospecting
The Golden Fractions - #574451 - #574597
Vancouver Island, British Columbia
Victoria Mining Division
NTS: 092C069

Event Number: 4259304
Event Type: Exploration and Development Work / Expiry Date Change
Work Type Code: B
Required Work Amount: 683.49
Total Work Amount: 2130.00
Total Amount Paid: 68.35
PAC Name: Le Baron
PAC Debit: 0.00
Tenure Number: 574451
Tenure Type: M
Tenure Subtype: C
Claim Name: LE BARON PROSPECTING
Old Good To Date: 2009/jan/24
New Good To Date: 2011/jan/24
Tenure Required Work Amount: 512.62
Tenure Submission Fee: 51.26
Tenure Number: 574597
Tenure Type: M
Tenure Subtype: C
Claim Name: LE BARON PROSPECTING
Old Good To Date: 2009/jan/25
New Good To Date: 2011/jan/25
Tenure Required Work Amount: 170.87
Tenure Submission Fee: 17.09
Your technical work report is due in 90 days as per Section 33 of the Mineral Tenure Act and
Section 16 and Schedule A of the Mineral Tenure Act Regulation. Please attach a copy of your
confirmation page to the front of your report.
12
ALS Chemex
IDlC"« UC' III ANALrrrcAL C".••.,.y
ALS CeredI lid.
212 BroobbIInk Awnue
North Vn:ouver Be V7J 2C1
Phone: 804 984 0221 Fax: 804 984 0218 www.alachemex.com
To: SAUNDERS, GORDON
26SO CeDAR ..... ROAD
VICTORIA Be VlT 3H2
Page: 1
FlnIIllzed Date: 1-FEB-2009
ThIs copy reporIH on 2-fEB-2OOI
Account: SAUGOR
CERTIFICATE VA09007925
Project: LOSS CREEtyG0LDEN FRACTIONS
P.O. No.:
This report is for 8 Rock samples submitted to our lab in Vancouver, BC, Canada on
28-JAN-2009.
The following have access to data associated with this certificate:
SCOTT PHILUPS I GORDON SAUNDERS I
To: SAUNDERS, GORDON
ATTN: SCOTT PHIWPS
9298 CHESTNUT ROAD
CHEMAINUS Be VOR 1K5
SAMPLE PREPARATION
ALSCODE DESCRIPTION
WEI-21 Received Sample Weight
PUl-QC PulveriZing ac Test
CRu-ac Crushing ac Test
LOG-22 Sample login - Rat wlo BarCode
CRu-31 Fine aushing - 70% <2mm
PUl~1 Pulverize spilt to 85% <75 um
ANALYTICAL PROCEDURES
ALSCODE DESCRIPTION INSTRUMENT
Cu-0G62 Ore Grade Cu - Four Acid VARIABLE
ME-ICP61 33 element four acid ICP-AES ICP-AES
ME...QG62 Ore Grade Elements - Four Acid ICP-AES
This is the Final Report and supersedes any preliminary report with this certificate number. Results apply to samples as submitted. AI
pages of this report have been checked and approved for release. Signature: ~-----­
Colin Ramshaw, Vancouver Laboratory Manager
ALS Chemex
...«..-INAMUrJ"ICAL CIt.••.,..y
ALSc..-Ud.
212 8fook8bMk A\WIue
North V.-.cxMMII' Be V7J 2C1